

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

NOTIFICATION: -

Consequent upon the approval of the Competent Authority (Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) & in pursuance of the consolidated judgment dated 04-03-2023, passed by the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar rendered in Service Appeals No, 7548-51/2021, 7563-64 & 7667/2021, case titled Mst. Zubaida Begum, Ex SST (G) BPS-16 at GGMS Kuta Trap, District Mohmand & (06) others VS Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through the Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education Department & others, the following inquiry committee is hereby constituted for conducting **DE-NOVO inquiry** in the afore-noted appeals as directed by the Honorable Service Tribunal vide Judgment ibid with further directions to the inquiry committee to submit report along with clear cut recommendations after observing all the codal formalities within (15) days from the receipt of this Notification so as to proceed further into the matter under the law & rules in vogue.

 Mr. Shabir Ahmad, Principal (BS-19), GHS Musa Zai Peshawar. Chairman

Mst. Nizakat Tabassum, Deputy Director (BS-18), Member
 Directorate of E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Endst: No. 6851 - 58

/F.No. AD (Lit-II)/Zubaida Begum Ex SST (G) Mohmand & 66 others

Dated Peshawar the 3/05/2024

Copy of the above is forwarded for information & necessary action to the: -

1. Learned Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.

2. Learned AAG Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.

3. Additional Director (NMDs) E&SED Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

4. Additional Secretary (G) Elementary & Secondary Education Department Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

5. Chairman/Members of the Enquiry Committee.

6. District Education Officers (M/F) concerned.

7. Appellants concerned.

8. PA to Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Assistant Director (Estab)
Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa



pakhtu

Dated 10-6-24

Service Tr

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

NOTIFICATION: -

Consequent upon the approval of the Competent Authority (Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) & in pursuance of the consolidated judgment dated 04-03-2023 passed by the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service, Tribunal, Peshawar rendered in Service Appeals No. 7548-51/2021, 7563-64 & 7667/2021, case titled Mst. Zubaida Begum Ex SST (G) in BPS-16 at GGMS Kuta Trap District Mohmand & (06) others VS Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education Department & others, the following SSTs (M&F) are hereby reinstated into their services only for the purpose of De-Novo enquiry, as directed by the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar vide judgment ibid, by placing their services at the disposal of District Education Officers (M&F) concerned with immediate effect in the interest of public service:

S#	Service Appeal No	Name of the Appellants	DEO concerned	Remarks
1	7667/2021	Mst. Zubaida Begum	District Education Officer (F) Mohmand	
2	7548/2021	Zia Ur Rehman	District Education Officer (M Mohmand	
3	7549/ 2021	Muhammad Zeb	District Education Officer(M) Khyber	
4	7550/ 2021	Mst. Naheed Akhtar	District Education Officer(F) Khyber	
5	7551/2021	Mr. Iftikhar Ali	District Education Officer(M) Bannu	
6	7563/ 2021	Mst. Hira Shamas	District Education Officer(F) Mohmand	
7	7564/ 2021	Mst. Alia Taj	District Education Officer(F) Mohmand	

SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Endet: No 6859-66

/F.No. AD (Lit-II/Zubaida Begum Ex SST (G) Mohmand & 06 others

Dated Peshawar the 31/05/2024

Copy of the above is forwarded for information & necessary action to the: -

1. Learned Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.

2. Learned AAG Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.

3. Additional Director (NMDs) E&SED Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

4. Additional Secretary (G) Elementary & Secondary Education Department Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

5. Chairman/Members of the Enquiry Committee.

6. District Education Officers (M/F) concerned.

7. Appellants concerned.

8. PA to Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Assistant Director (Estab)
Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber (Pakhtunkhwa